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""""""""""""" ZOLDER
13 - 15 September 2019
From The FIA Stewards Bulletin N° 02
To All Competitors and Drivers Date 13 September 2019

Time 16:00

The Stewards inform all competitors that:

Timetable is official version number 02 - see attachment 02/01.

Peter OORD Leo SUETENS
FIA Steward ASN Steward

Copy to: The Competitor
The FIA Race Director
The Clerk of the Course
The Technical Delegate
The Secretary of the Competition
The Press Delegate
The Timekeepers
The Official Notice Board
The Promoter Office
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FIR GUARPEAN TRELK BACIDG ENARPIOOANIP

FIR EUROPERAN
TRUCK RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

"' ‘ l ROUND b: CIRCUIT ZOLDER
SEPTEMBER, 13TH - 15TH

OFFICIAL Timetable, v2 | 13 September 2019

Thursday, 12 September 2019

Start  Finish Duration Programme Series Int,
09:05 - 11:55 2:50 international Testday only cars for more information: www.circuit-zolder.be
13:05 - 16:55 3:50 International Testdoy only cars for more information: www.circuit-zolder. be

Friday, 13 September 2013 4 |

o Dutch Truck Racing Championbship

Start Finish Duration Programme Series Int,
03:00 - 13:00 04:00 Administrative Check (Race Control Center) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

09:00 - 13:00 04:00  Scrutineering {Paddock 0/1) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

14:00 - 18:00 04:00  Administrative Check (Race Control Center) Annex Races

14:00 - 18:00 04:00  Scrutineering {Box 1/2) Annex Races

12:00  12:30 00:30  Drivers Briefing  (Briefing Room) MAXX Formula

12:45  13:15 00:30  DriversBriefing  {BriefingRoom) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

13:15 Extrication Exercise (Paddock Dutch Truck Racing Championship

14:45 1515 00:30  Drivers Briefing  {Briefing Roorn) Dutch Truck Racing Championship

13:40 14:00 00:20 Pace Truck Familiarisation and System's Check FIA European Truck Racing Championship

14:05 - 14:35 0:30 Free practice 1 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:10
14:45 - 15:15 0:30 Free practice1 MAXX Formula 00:15
15:30 - 16:00 0:30 Free practice 2 FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:15
16:15 - 16:45 0:30 Free practice Dutch Truck Racing Championship 00:15
17:00 - 17:30 0:30 Free practice 2 MAXX Formula

17:30 19:30 2:00 Parade -> Heldenplein 1- Heusden-Zolder FIA European Truck Racing Championship

Saturday, 14 September 2019

Start  Finish Duration Programme Series Int.
08:40 - 09:00 0:20 Pace Truck Familiarisation and System’s Check FIA European Truck Racing Championship

09:05 - 09:20 015 Warm up FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:10
09:30 10:00 0:30 Drivers Briefing (Briefing Room} Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy

09:30 - 09:50 0:20 Timed Practice Dutch Truck Racing Championship 00:10
10:00 - 10:30 0:30 Qualifying MAXX Formula 00:15
10:45 - 10:55 0:10 Timed practice 1(Q1) F1A European Truck Racing Championship 00:05
11:00 - 11:10 0:10 "SUPER POLE" - (first 10 drivers from Q1) FiA European Truck Racing Cham pionship 00:15
1:25 - 155 0:30 Timed practice 1 Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy

12:00 - 12:30 0:30  Autograph Session (Fan Village) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

13:15 13:35 0:20 Race1 MAXX Formula 00:25
13:40 Pitlane (gate) Open FIA European Truck Racing Championship

13:50 Pitlane (gate} Closed FIA European Truck Racing Championship

13:50 10 Minutes Board FIA European Truck Racing Championship

14:00 Start Formation Lap FIA European Truck Racing Championship

14:00 - 14:30 0:30 Championship Race 1{12 laps) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:15
14:35 - 14:50 0:15 Padium Championship Race 1 FIA European Truck Racing Chompionship

15:00 - 15:15 0:15 Past Race Conference Race 1 (Podium) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

14:45 - 15:05 0:20 Race1 Dutch Truck Racing Championship 00:15
15:20 - 15:50 0:30 Timed Practice 2 Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy 00:25
15:55 Pitlane (gate) Open FIA European Truck Racing Championship

16:05 Pitlane {gate) Closed FIA European Truck Rating Championship

16:05 10 Minutes Board FIA European Truck Racing Championship

16:15 Start Formation Lap FIA European Truck Racing Championship

16:15 - 16:45 0:30 Championship Race 2 (12 laps) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:15
16:50 17:05 0:15 Podium Championship Race 2 FIA European Truck Racing Championship

17:15 - 17:30 0:15 Post Race Conference Race 2 (Podium) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

17:00 - 17:20 0:20 Race 2 Dutch Truck Racing Championship

GOODFYEAR
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Sunday 15 September 2019

Start  Finish
09:40 - 10:00
10:05 - 10:20
10:30 - 10:45
10:55 - 115
11:30 - 11:40
11:45 - 11:55
1210 - 12:40
13:00 - 13:25
12:20 - 12:40
13:30

13:40

13:40

13:50

13:50 - 14:20
14:25 - 14:40
14:50 - 15:05
14:35 - 14:55
1510 1540
15:45

15:55

15:55

16:05

16:05 - 16:35
16:40 - 16:55
17:10 - 17:25
16:50 - 17:10
17:20 - 17:50

Duration
0:20
0:15
0:15
0:20
0:10
0:10
0:30
0:25

0:20

0:30
0:15
0:15
0:20
0:30

0:30
0:15
0:15
0:20
0:30

Programme

Pace Truck Familiarisation and System’s Check

Charity Run

Warm up

Timed practice

Timed practice 2 (Q2)

"SUPER POLE" - (first 10 drivers from Q2)
Racel

Race 2

Autograph Session (Fan Viliage}

Pitlane (gate) Open

Pitlane (gate) Closed

10 Minutes Board

Start Formatlon Lap

Championship Race 3 (12 laps)

Podium Championship Race 3

Post Race Conference Race 3 (Podium)
Race 3

Race 2

Pitlane {gate) Open

Pitlane {gate) Closed

10 Minutes Board

Start Formation Lap

Championship Race 4 {12 laps)

Podium Championship Race 4

Post Race Conference Race 4 (Podium}
Race 4

Truckshow

Series
FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Dutch Truck Racing Championship

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy

MAXX Formula

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA Europeon Truck Racing Championship
Dutch Truck Racing Championship

Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Trucl¢ Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Chompionship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Dutch Truck Racing Championship
Truckshow

Int.

00:10
00:10
00:15
00:05
00:15
00:20
00:25

00:15

00:15

00:25

00:15

00:10
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