



Doc-Log-No.

ZOLDER 13 - 15 September 2019

From

The FIA Stewards

Bulletin N° 02

To

All Competitors and Drivers

Date

13 September 2019

Time

16:00

The Stewards inform all competitors that:

Timetable is official version number 02 – see attachment 02/01.

Michal MAREK FIA Steward (Chairman) Peter OORD **FIA Steward**

Leo SUETENS ASN Steward

Copy to: The Competitor

The FIA Race Director

The Clerk of the Course
The Technical Delegate
The Secretary of the Competition

The Press Delegate The Timekeepers

The Official Notice Board

The Promoter Office



FIA EUROPEAN TRUCK RACING CHAMPIONSHIP



ROUND 6: CIRCUIT ZOLDER

SEPTEMBER, 13TH - 15TH

OFFICIAL Timetable, v2 | 13 September 2019

	Thursday, 12 September 2019				
Start	Finish	Duration	Programme	Series	Int.
09:05	- 11:55	2:50	International Testday	only cars for more information: www.circuit-zolder.be	
13:05	- 16:55	3:50	International Testday	only cars for more information: www.circuit-zolder.be	

Start	Finish	Duration	Program me	Series	Int.
09:00	- 13:00	04:00	Administrative Check (Race Control Center)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
09:00	- 13:00	04:00	Scrutineering (Paddock 0/1)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
14:00	- 18:00	04:00	Administrative Check (Race Control Center)	Annex Races	
14:00	- 18:00	04:00	Scrutineering (Box 1/2)	Annex Races	
2:00	12:30	00:30	Drivers Briefing (Briefing Room)	MAXX Formula	
12:45	13:15	00:30	Drivers Briefing (Briefing Room)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
13:15			Extrication Exercise (Paddock Dutch Truck Racing Championship	•	
14:45	15:15	00:30	Drivers Briefing (Briefing Room)	Dutch Truck Racing Championship	
13:40	14:00	00:20	Pace Truck Familiarisation and System's Check	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
14:05	- 14:35	0:30	Free practice 1	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:10
14:45	- 15:15	0:30	Free practice 1	MAXX Formula	00:1
15:30	- 16:00	0:30	Free practice 2	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:1
16:15	- 16:45	0:30	Free practice	Dutch Truck Racing Championship	00:1
17:00	- 17:30	0:30	Free practice 2	MAXX Formula	
17:30	19:30	2:00	Parade -> Heldenplein 1 - Heusden-Zolder	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
				→ Dutch Truck Racing Championbship	

	100		Saturday, 14 Septer	nber 2019	
Start	Finish	Duration	Programme	Series	Int.
08:40	- 09:00	0:20	Pace Truck Familiarisation and System's Check	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
09:05	- 09:20	0:15	Warm up	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:10
09:30	10:00	0:30	Drivers Briefing (Briefing Room)	Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy	
09:30	- 09:50	0:20	Timed Practice	Dutch Truck Racing Championship	00:10
10:00	- 10:30	0:30	Qualifying	MAXX Formula	00:15
10:45	- 10:55	0:10	Timed practice 1 (Q1)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:05
11:00	- 11:10	0:10	"SUPER POLE" - (first 10 drivers from Q1)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:15
11:25	- 11:55	0:30	Timed practice 1	Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy	
12:00	- 12:30	0:30	Autograph Session (Fan Village)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
13:15	13:35	0:20	Race 1	MAXX Formula	00:25
13:40			Pitlane (gate) Open	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
13:50			Pitlane (gate) Closed	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
13:50			10 Minutes Board	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
14:00			Start Formation Lap	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
14:00	- 14:30	0:30	Championship Race 1 (12 laps)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:15
14:35	- 14:50	0:15	Podium Championship Race 1	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
15:00	- 15:15	0:15	Post Race Conference Race 1 (Podium)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
14:45	- 15:05	0:20	Race 1	Dutch Truck Racing Championship	00:15
15:20	- 15:50	0:30	Timed Practice 2	Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy	00:25
15:55			Pitlane (gate) Open	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
16:05			Pitlane (gate) Closed	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
16:05			10 Minutes Board	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
16:15			Start Formation Lap	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
16:15	- 16:45	0:30	Championship Race 2 (12 laps)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:15
16:50	17:05	0:15	Podlum Championship Race 2	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
17:15	- 17:30	0:15	Post Race Conference Race 2 (Podium)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
17:00	- 17:20	0:20	Race 2	Dutch Truck Racing Championship	



















Page 2



ROUND 6: CIRCUIT ZOLDER

SEPTEMBER, 13TH - 15TH

OFFICIAL Timetable, v2 | 13 September 2019

			Sunday 15 Septem	ber 2019	
Start	Finish	Duration	Programme	Series	Int.
)9:40 ·	10:00	0:20	Pace Truck Familiarisation and System's Check	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
10:05 -	10:20	0:15	Charity Run		00:10
10:30 -	10:45	0:15	Warm up	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:10
10:55 -	11:15	0:20	Timed practice	Dutch Truck Racing Championship	00:15
11:30 -	11:40	0:10	Timed practice 2 (Q2)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:05
11:45 -	11:55	0:10	"SUPER POLE" - (first 10 drivers from Q2)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:15
12:10 -	12:40	0:30	Race 1	Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy	00:20
13:00 -	13:25	0:25	Race 2	MAXX Formula	00:25
2:20 -	12:40	0:20	Autograph Session (Fan VIIIage)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
3:30			Pitlane (gate) Open	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
3:40			Pitlane (gate) Closed	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
3:40			10 Minutes Board	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
3:50			Start Formation Lap	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
3:50 -	14:20	0:30	Championship Race 3 (12 laps)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:15
4:25 -	14:40	0:15	Podium Championship Race 3	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
4:50 -	15:05	0:15	Post Race Conference Race 3 (Podium)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
14:35 -	14:55	0:20	Race 3	Dutch Truck Racing Championship	00:15
15:10	15:40	0:30	Race 2	Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy	00:25
5:45			Pitlane (gate) Open	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
15:55			Pitlane (gate) Closed	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
15:55			10 Minutes Board	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
6:05			Start Formation Lap	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
6:05 -	16:35	0:30	Championship Race 4 (12 laps)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:15
6:40 -	16:55	0:15	Podium Championship Race 4	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
7:10 -	17:25	0:15	Post Race Conference Race 4 (Podium)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	
6:50 -	17:10	0:20	Race 4	Dutch Truck Racing Championship	00:10
17:20 -	17:50	0:30	Truckshow	Truckshow	















